and has offered his services to aid with project management assistance and grant writing 
services; and 

WHEREAS, a Consultant Agreement between Vacanti Municipal Consulting Services, 
LLC and the City of Alliance, Nebraska authorizes a one-time retainer payment in the amount of 
Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), and payment in the amount of Sixty Thousand and 
no/100ths Dollars ($60,000.00) per each 12-month period to be paid at the rate of Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars and no/100ths quarterly to Mr. Vacanti for his services; and  

WHEREAS, the Consultant Agreement also provides for additional compensation based

[...]

Therefore, the term of this agreement will run
from July 1,2025 through June 30, 2028 unless terminated by either party pursuant to the terms set
out in Section 7 below.

Section 3: Retainer. The parties agree that the Consultant will be paid a retainer in the amount of
Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) upon the approval of this agreement by the Alliance City
Council and payable within thirty (30) days of approval.

Secton 4: Base Compensation. The parties agree that the Consultant will be paid a total base
compensation in the amount of Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) per each 12-month period, to